Demonstration Testing System to Purify Reuse Effluent
at the Westside Regional Water Reclamation Facility (WRWRF)

CONTRACT NO. 0317-0300

FINAL RECONCILIATION AGREEMENT

The Final Reconciliation Agreement, covering the period from March 31, 2017, to May 28, 2018, supersedes any
and all previous correspondence or verbal agreements regarding deletions or additions to the scope of work in the
performance of Contract No. 0317-0300 dated March 2, 2017, for completion of the construction of the
Demonstration Testing System to Purify Reuse Effluent at the Westside Regional Water Reclamation Facility
(WRWRF).

The amount of $3,157,703.68 is the final adjusted contract price and constitutes full compensation for all
materials furnished and all work performed in the construction and completion of the project, all in strict
accordance with the terms of the original contract.

A remaining payment of $157,885.18 is due under the contract, which includes the retainage.

It is further understood and agreed that the contract substantial completion date is April 13, 2018, and the

warranty period on materials, equipment, workmanship, supplies, and appurtenances shall commence as of this
date. The final completion date is May 28, 2018.

This Agreement is dated this 9?:2 day of QC{ 0,/(,&9%7' ,2018.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

By: Mo /Z/ﬂf )

Shannon T. Ponitz, PE, Utili}i s Director

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH CONTRACTOR
FlorldWemgn ctors Inc.
By: By:_///[ /W//f /’
James V. Chisholm, City Manager P
Attest:

Letitia LaMagna, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

Robert Jagger, City Attorney



